
 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

LOOKING AHEAD 
The Daily Office:  Monday-Wednesday, Friday & Saturday 8am & 5.30pm 

     

Sunday 6 January 10am  Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 
Sunday 13 January 10am  Mass for the Baptism of Christ 

Sunday 13 January 7pm  Young People’s Service 
Tuesday 15 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Wednesday 16 January 6.45pm PCC Meeting 

Friday 18 January 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 20 January 10am  Mass for Epiphany 3 
Tuesday 22 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 25 January 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 27 January 10am  Mass for the Conversion of St Paul 

Tuesday 29 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 1 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 3 February 10am  Mass for Candlemas 

Tuesday 5 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 8 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 10 February 10am  Mass for the 4th Sunday before Lent 

Tuesday 12 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 15 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 17 February 10am  Mass for the 3rd Sunday before Lent 
Tuesday 19 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 22 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 24 February 10am  Mass for the 2nd Sunday before Lent 
Tuesday 26 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 1 March 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 3 March 10am   Mass for the Sunday next before Lent 
Tuesday 5 March  12-4   Tuesday Sale 

Wednesday 6 March 7pm  Mass for Ash Wednesday 
Friday 8 March 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 10 March 10am  Mass for Lent 1 

 
 

 
Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 13th January 2019  
Mass for the Baptism of Christ 

401    467    311    317 
Isaiah 43:1-7  Safia  Acts 8:14-17  Jennea 

Psalm 29    Intercessions: Arthur  Gospel: Luke 3:15-17, 21-22 
Chalice: Ayo      Sidespeople:  Jennea & Arthur 

 
Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 

Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 
 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 

cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where possible. 
 



___________________________________________________________________________ 

read this online at www.stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk/weekly-news-sheet 

THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Sunday 6th January 2019 
 

Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 
 

537   394     41    148   395 
Isaiah 60:1-6  Nikki  Ephesians 3:1-12  Mary S 

Psalm 72    Intercessions: Julian   

Gospel: Matthew 2:1-12 
Chalice: Julian     Sidespeople:  Helen & Beata 

 

 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Latarshia Bailey, Tom Cantwell 

 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 

 

January Year’s Mind: Canon Amos Cole-Wilson, Patsy Roberts,  

Peter Cook, Monica George  

 



 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

 

Today we continue our celebration of the 40 days of 

Christmas with the Feast of the Epiphany, which marks 

the coming of the Magi.  We make another visit to the 

Christmas Crib at the end of the service and you will need the 
yellow Epiphany sheet for all that happens after Holy 

Communion. 
 

 

Next week we celebrate the Baptism of Christ and we will also 
be renewing our baptism vows so do make a special effort to 

come. 
 

Rotas: Thank you to all who ensure that our Sunday worship 

is the best it can be.  I am drawing up a new rota from Sunday 
20 January 2019 – Sunday 28 April 2019.   
 

Please let me know the dates you are unavailable by 
Sunday 13 January by completing the form at the back of 

church.  
Please let me know your availability over Holy Week and 

Easter  
 
 

 

A draft copy of the minutes for November’s PCC Meeting are 

available on the notice board in the hall for you to read. 
 

 

 

Welcome back and Happy New Year to all who spent 
Christmas and New Year away from St Paul’s.   
 

We hope you had a blessed time with family and friends. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TRAIDCRAFT STALL today. 

Just a reminder that the first 
Sunday of the month we each 

have the opportunity to make 
a small but important act to 

support Fair Trading.  
 

 

Hendrika will have her stall set up in the church hall. Do visit 

it and buy many of the excellent items for sale. 
 



___________________________________________________________________________ 

read this online at www.stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk/weekly-news-sheet 

 

 

 

Christmas 2018 @ St Paul’s Bow Common   
        


